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D0352015CR000539  (4/8/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

D0352015CR000539 4243460 29 - 1
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D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

ORIG
15-241

 Vehicle:  R218741

R218741STOLEN AUTO ILLINOIS

2003 FOCFORD/COURIER/FOR  GOL  

4-DOOR AUTOMOBILE GRAY 1FAFP34P43W257331

Involvement Type License No State Lic Year

Lic Type Year Make Model

Style Color Value VIN
$2,000.00 

Dispo Disp Date # Occupants

 Narrative
Case Outline

Case Origin

Initial Information

Contact with LAURA

Vehicle Information

Suspect Information

Vehicle Disposition

Case Status

Attachments

Case Origin

Radio dispatched.

Initial Information

On 011015 at approximately 0521 hours, I was radio dispatched to the address of 807 7th Street in Berthoud, 

Colorado.  LAURA LEE CUTRIGHT, DOB:  called to report that her vehicle had been stolen.  

Contact with LAURA

Upon arrival at the address of 807 7th Street I contacted LAURA and TIM JON CUTRIGHT, DOB:  

 LAURA informed me that on the night of 010915 she parked her 2003 Ford Focus bearing Illinois license 

R218741 on Lake Street, on the south side of their residence.  She informed me that when she went out to 

her vehicle at 0520 hours on 011015, she discovered that her vehicle was no longer there.

Vehicle Information

LAURA described the vehicle as a gray 2003 Ford Focus.  She stated that it was a four door sedan and that 

it was missing the gas door.  It was also described as having a cracked windshield.  LAURA informed me that 

on the night of 010915 she parked the vehicle, but did not lock the doors.  LAURA also informed me that the 

vehicle had a broken off key in the ignition and that the vehicle could be started by turning the ignition.

Suspect Information

The CUTRIGHTs were unable to provide me with any possible leads on a suspect in this case.  They stated 

that they do not know anyone in town and have not had any problems with neighbors.  They also informed me 

they have not noticed anything suspicious in the area or near their house in the recent past. 

I performed a neighborhood canvass of the area, which yielded no results.  I was unable to contact anyone in 

their residences.  I attempted to contact residents of three houses which had interior lights on; however; none 

of the residents answered their door.

I searched the area that the vehicle was parked in and was unable to locate any evidence of the crime or 

generate any leads in possible suspects. 

Vehicle Disposition

The vehicle was entered into NCIC/CCIC (National Crime Information Center/Colorado Crime Information 

Center) as stolen on 011015.  

Case Status

In Suspense

Attachments

Vehicle/Impound Recovery Report

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L14023/POWERS,ETHAN 09:42PM Page 3 of 4

D0352015CR000539 4243139 3 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

ORIG
15-241

 Narrative
Teletype (2 pages)

END OF REPORT

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L14023/POWERS,ETHAN 09:42PM Page 4 of 4

D0352015CR000539 4243139 4 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0001
15-241

VEHICLE THEFT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

01/10/2015

reported date

officer

KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep Diste

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0001

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT

BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L00007

01/10/2015

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

Assignment

11:07

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

02/03/2015 15:14:16
Approval TimeApproval Date

YesSupplement Transfer complete

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L95013
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

RELEASABLE 20150127
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

1 18-04-0501 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF C 2902 N

88 13 290 1

use

NoIBRSWeapon/ForceActMOE#PrLocBias

ncic_offenseAcComplaint TypeDescriptionOffense# Offenses

 Summary Narrative
bb/ L00007/011015

Case Status: In Suspense

TIM CUTRIGHT located his stolen vehicle in front of the residence of 1005 Franklin Avenue, Berthoud, 

Colorado.  The window on the vehicle was down and there was a very strong odor of bleach coming from 

inside the vehicle.  The front right tire was flat and there was damage to the rim.  There were small dents in the 

under area of the front right wheel well and dirt scrapes.  There was loose dirt and mud on the sides of the 

vehicle.  It appeared that the vehicle was driven through an unknown field. There was a large amount of bleach 

inside the vehicle saturating the drivers seat and on the dash. There did not appear to be any other damage 

to the vehicle according to Mr. CUTRIGHT.  There was a gray backpack with red zippers and is the name 

brand of "All Around Roustabout" in the back seat.  Mr. CUTRIGHT was unsure if this was his sons and was 

unable at this time to contact his son to find out.

Deputy ATWOOD responded to the scene as the evidence technician and processed the vehicle.  The 

vehicle was removed from CCIC/NCIC and turned over to Mr. CUTRIGHT.

Attachments

Teletype.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 1 of 4

D0352015CR000539 4243140 5 - 1





D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0001
15-241

 Vehicle:  R288741

R288741RECOVERED AUTO ILLINOIS 2015

2003 FOCFORD/COURIER/FOR  GOL  

4-DOOR AUTOMOBILE GRAY 1FAFP34P43W257331

Involvement Type License No State Lic Year

Lic Type Year Make Model

Style Color Value VIN

Dispo Disp Date # Occupants

1STOLEN LOCALLY/RECOVERED LOCALLY 01/10/2015

OTHER 1005 FRANKLIN AV BERTHOUD

COLORADO BERD1 BD1 VANDALISM FAIR

Rcv Damage Rcv Location Rcv City

Rcv St Rep Dist Area Storage Condition Gen Cond

Window Type Modifications Damage

Tire Pattern

Special Features

$2,000.00 
# RecoveredLocRcv ValueRvc DateStl Loc/Rec Loc

Type

Lights Out

 Property

DAMAGED

FRONT RIGHT TIRE RIM A VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$100.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
1

Item
1

Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L95013   0127151053

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) AUTOAC
Cat Article Brand

FORD FOCUS
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

DAMAGED

FRONT RIGHT SIZE 14 TIRE A VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$70.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
1

Item
2

Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L95013   0127151053

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) AUTOAC
Cat Article Brand

FORD FOCUS
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

DAMAGED

FAN BELT FOR A FORD ESCORT A VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$20.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
1

Item
3

Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L95013   0127151053

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) AUTOAC
Cat Article Brand

FORD FOCUS
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

DAMAGED

WHEEL WELL FORD ESCORT A VEHICLE PARTS, ACCESSORIES

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$500.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
1

Item
4

Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L95013   0127151053

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) AUTOAC
Cat Article Brand

FORD FOCUST
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 3 of 4

D0352015CR000539 4243140 7 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0001
15-241

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 4 of 4

D0352015CR000539 4243140 8 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0002
15-241

<AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

01/10/2015

reported date

officer

ATWOOD,JUSTIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0002

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW <AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT

1005 FRANKLIN AV BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L02008

01/10/2015

LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS

LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS

Assignment

09:22

L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

02/04/2015 13:40:01
Approval TimeApproval Date

Supplement Transfer complete

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L94017
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

RELEASABLE 20150127
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
bb/ L02008/011815

Case Status:  In Suspense

On 011015 at approximately 0922 hours, I responded to 1005 Franklin Avenue, Berthoud at the request of 

Deputy KEVIN KINGSTON.   Deputy KINGSTON was standing by with a reported stolen vehicle and 

requested my assistance with recovering evidence.  I responded to the scene and met with Deputy 

KINGSTON.  I observed the vehicle which was a small grey colored Ford Focus.  Inside the vehicle, I 

observed that there was a very strong odor of bleach coming from the vehicle.  I took overall, medium range 

and close up photographs of the vehicle.  I obtained a total of 28 photographs from the vehicle and scene 

including the physical damage to the front passenger side.   I then applied silver fingerprint dust to the exterior 

of the driver's door and the area around the front hood and passenger fender where the damage was.  I 

collected several latent prints on lift number one from the driver's door.  I also was able to locate one latent 

print on the hood of the vehicle near the passenger side.  I also collected DNA swabs of the latent prints on 

the driver's side door.  For my safety, due to the overwhelming strong odor of bleach coming from the inside 

of the vehicle, I did not enter the vehicle to process the inside of the vehicle.   The above evidence was logged 

at the Larimer County Sheriff's Office and a request was made with the Colorado Bureau of Investigation for 

processing of the evidence that I collected.  Please see the attached forms for further information.  

Attachments

Photocopy of letter to CBI - 2 pages

Evidence Property log.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN 09:42PM Page 1 of 2

D0352015CR000539 4243141 9 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0002
15-241

 Property

PHOTO EVIDENCE

28 PHOTOGRAPHS DOWNLOADED TO SIRE UNDER PJ A OTHER

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$0.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces

Item
1

Invl Date Security Control
01/10/2015 N L02008   0118152218

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) PHOTOS
Cat Article Brand

LCSO
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN 09:42PM Page 2 of 2

D0352015CR000539 4243141 10 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0003
15-241

THEFT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

01/11/2015

reported date

officer

KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0003

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW THEFT

807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L00007

01/11/2015

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

Assignment

10:48

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

01/21/2015 11:12:00
Approval TimeApproval Date

YesSupplement Transfer complete

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L96048
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

RELEASABLE 15-267 20150114
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

1 18-04-0401 THEFT C 2305 N

88 25 23F 1

use

NoIBRSWeapon/ForceActMOE#PrLocBias

ncic_offenseAcComplaint TypeDescriptionOffense# Offenses

 Summary Narrative
sp/L00007/011115

Case Status: In-Suspense

JESSE JAMES MORRISON's backpack was located inside the stolen vehicle. MORRISON stated that his 

backpack was stolen from a vehicle at his residence that was never reported. MORRISON was arrested on a 

FTA warrant, 15-267.

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 1 of 6

D0352015CR000539 4243142 11 - 1





D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

15-241 Supplement No

0003Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
 *VICTIM (VICTIM OF CRIME ONLY!) 1: MORRISON,JESSE JAMES

Report Officer Printed At
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 3 of 6

D0352015CR000539 4243142 13 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0003
15-241

 Property

STOLEN

tan folder with misc. paperwork A OTHER

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$0.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces

Item
1

Invl Date Security Control
01/11/2015 N L00007   0111151058

IDENTIFICATION ITEMS FOLDER
Cat Article Brand Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

STOLEN

skinny jeans and red Ax Jersey A CLOTHES, FURS

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$70.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
2

Item
2

Invl Date Security Control
01/11/2015 N L00007   0111151056

PERSONAL ACCESSORIES (INCL SERIAL JE CLOTHS
Cat Article Brand Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

STN & REC(NOT IN CUSTODY/REL TO OWNER)

all around roustabout gry backpack w/ red zippers A OTHER

Involvement Serial No Owner Applied No Value

IBRS TypeTypeDescription

$30.00 
In Custody?
No

Tag No Item No

#Pieces
1

Item
3

Invl Date Security Control
01/11/2015 N L00007   0111151057

OTHER (NONE OF THE ABOVE) BACKPK
Cat Article Brand

ALLARO
Model

Dispo Date Rms TransferDispo
Successful

 Narrative
Case Outline

Initial Information

Identifying Paperwork

Warrant Information

Contact with MORRISON

Arrest

Interview with MORRISON

Re-Arrest of MORRISON

Booking

Case Disposition

Attachments

Initial Information

I had received information from Mr. CUTRIGHT who advised that the backpack that was located in the 

backseat of his stolen vehicle was not his son's and he did not know who it belonged to.  This backpack was 

turned over to Deputy HOBSON per my request.  

Identifying Paperwork

Upon looking into the backpack, which was a gray backpack with red trim where each of the zippers were the 

color red, there was stitching of "all around roustabout" on the front of this backpack.  I unzipped every 

compartment in the backpack looking for identifying paperwork for whoever the backpack belonged to.  In the 

backpack I located a deodorant stick a pair of socks, a pair of women's panties and two pay stubs.  The pay 

stubs listed to the name of JESSE J MORRISON.  There were no other items located inside this backpack.

Warrant Information

I checked law enforcement records for a JESSE J MORRISON and located a JESSE JAMES MORRISON, 

DOB: 112895.  On the pay stub it gave an address of 835 8th Street in Berthoud, Colorado, as a home 

address for JESSE J MORRISON.  Upon looking in law enforcement records I located a JESSE JAMES 

MORRISON at that same address with that date of birth of 112895.  Upon checking JESSE JAMES 

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 4 of 6

D0352015CR000539 4243142 14 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0003
15-241

 Narrative
MORRISON's driving history along with a criminal check, I located a felony failure to appear warrant for 

criminal impersonation and second degree trespass for Mr. MORRISON and Mr. MORRISON was a revoked 

driver for alcohol.

Contact with MORRISON

Corporal REIFSCHNEIDER and I went to the address of 835 8th Street in Berthoud, Colorado, to make 

contact with Mr. JESSE MORRISON.  Upon knocking on the door I was met by Mr. MORRISON's father.  I 

asked him if JESSE was at home.  He stated that he was downstairs asleep.  I asked Mr. MORRISON if 

JESSE was home approximately two evenings ago.  He stated that he was.  I asked him how he knew he was 

home in the middle of the night.  He explained that on 011015 at approximately 0130 in the morning he heard 

his son JESSE arguing with another friend of his.  I asked Mr. MORRISON if his son owned a gray backpack 

and he stated that he did not believe that he did.  Mr. MORRISON then went to the downstairs area of his 

residence to retrieve JESSE MORRISON.  

A male subject who I had already identified through a booking photo appeared out of the kitchen from the 

downstairs apartment area.  This was JESSE MORRISON.  I requested Communications to confirm the 

warrant, which Communications did confirm the warrant.  I advised Mr. MORRISON that I was there because 

he had a warrant and he told me that he already knew he had a warrant.  Mr. MORRISON then requested that 

we go downstairs so he could retrieve his phone.  I walked with Mr. MORRISON downstairs.  Mr. MORRISON 

continued to get dressed and grabbed his phone.  We had Mr. MORRISON leave his earrings along with any 

other jewelry and bands at the residence.  I did a pat down on Mr. MORRISON and did not locate any items or 

paraphernalia.  

Arrest

I advised Mr. MORRISON that he was under arrest for his felony warrant and he told me that he understood. 

 Mr. MORRISON was taken into custody without incident.  His hands were placed behind his back.  My 

handcuffs were placed on his wrists and my index finger fit between the wrist and the handcuff.  Mr. 

MORRISON was then escorted to the backseat of my patrol vehicle where he was secured.

Interview with MORRISON

After removing Mr. MORRISON from his residence I transported him to the Berthoud Town Hall with Corporal 

REIFSCHNEIDER.  Once inside my office I un-handcuffed Mr. MORRISON.  I had Mr. MORRISON sit down at 

a table.  I advised Mr. MORRISON that he knew he was under arrest for the warrant.  He told me that he did.  I 

again advised him that it was for the warrant and the warrant only and he told me that he understood that.  

Mr. MORRISON asked me how I had his backpack when he observed it in the backseat of my patrol vehicle.  I 

asked Mr. MORRISON how his backpack got inside of a stolen vehicle.  Mr. MORRISON explained that his 

backpack was stolen from his friend's car "a couple days ago."  Mr. MORRISON explained that inside his 

backpack he had multiple clothing items.  He explained that he had a pair of skinny jeans along with a jersey 

and some miscellaneous clothing.  He also explained that he had a pay stub that was inside the backpack.

I asked Mr. MORRISON why his backpack was in the backseat of a stolen vehicle.  Mr. MORRISON stated 

that he did not know.  I explained to Mr. MORRISON that we had located fingerprints on the vehicle.  Mr. 

MORRISON again stated that he knew nothing of the stolen vehicle.  Mr. MORRISON was adamant that he did 

not steal the vehicle and was never inside of the stolen vehicle or anywhere around the stolen vehicle.  I asked 

him if the fingerprints recovered on the vehicle were going to match his and he told me that they would not.

I, again, asked Mr. MORRISON why he did not report his backpack being stolen from another friend's car.  He 

told me that he knew he had his warrant and did not want to notify the police because he knew he would be 

arrested.  He also stated that the only thing that was in the backpack was some clothing and that he did not 

miss that if it was the only thing that was stolen.

Re-Arrest of MORRISON

After speaking with Mr. MORRISON, and his denying any knowledge of the stolen vehicle reference case 

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 5 of 6

D0352015CR000539 4243142 15 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0003
15-241

 Narrative
number 15-241, Mr. MORRISON was, again, handcuffed.  Mr. MORRISON's hands were placed behind his 

back.  My handcuffs were placed onto his wrists and my index finger fit between the wrist and the handcuff. 

 Mr. MORRISON was then escorted to the back of my patrol vehicle where he was secured in the backseat.  

Booking

Mr. MORRISON was booked at the Larimer County Jail on his failure to appear warrant.  This warrant arrest is 

on Larimer County case number 15-267.

Case Disposition

In Suspense

Attachments

None

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

report officer printed at
04/06/2015L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN 09:42PM Page 6 of 6

D0352015CR000539 4243142 16 - 1



D0352015CR000539  (4/7/2015)
MORRISON   (5B)

Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0004
15-241

VEHICLE THEFT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

01/18/2015

reported date

officer

KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0004

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT

807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L00007

01/18/2015

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

Assignment

13:47

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

02/02/2015 09:25:18
Approval TimeApproval Date

Supplement Transfer complete

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L96048
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

RELEASABLE 20150127
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
bb/ L00007/011815

Case Status: In-Suspense

I spoke to SARA HERGENREDER, JESSE MORRISON's mother, after I received a telephone call from her. 

SARA stated that when I was originally at her residence, and arrested her son on his warrant, I had spoken to 

him about his backpack being found in a stolen vehicle that had bleach inside the vehicle.  SARA stated that 

after I left she checked her bleach and realized that her medium sized, circular, bleach bottle was missing. 

 She explained that this was a full bottle and that she had checked all of her trash cans and could not locate it. 

 SARA also stated that she had received a phone call from JESSE while he was in jail wanting bail and he 

made a statement about law enforcement not going to be able to find his fingerprints on the stolen vehicle. 

 SARA also stated that she had noticed a couple of scratch marks or slight abrasions to the left side of her 

son's neck just prior to me arresting her son.  SARA believed that this was from a seat belt and SARA 

believes that her son did steal the vehicle.  SARA also explained that another friend of JESSE's was at the 

house in the morning of the theft and that this friend is from Milliken and had to be driven to her house.  It is 

unknown who this other friend is at this time.

I asked SARA if she knew if her son had ever had DNA swabs done on him.  SARA explained that from 

another criminal case in Milliken, DNA swabs were done on him.  A request will be sent to CBI in an attempt 

to compare the DNA file that is already on record of JESSE MORRISON to the DNA swabs that were taken 

by Deputy ATWOOD when he processed the stolen vehicle.  I went to the Larimer County Jail to interview 

JESSE MORRISON.  Upon meeting with JESSE in a Jail interview room, I advised him of his Miranda Rights. 

 JESSE immediately stated he wanted his lawyer.  No questions were asked by me and no statements were 

made by JESSE.

Attachments

None.

END OF SUPPLEMENT
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Incident Report - DA Copy

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No

0005
15-241

<AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

03/31/2015

reported date

officer

ATWOOD,JUSTIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0005

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW <AIU> EVIDENCE SPECIALIST REPORT

807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L02008

03/31/2015

LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS

LCSO PATROL - BLUE DAYS

Assignment

15:00

L02008/ATWOOD,JUSTIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

04/02/2015 10:12:17
Approval TimeApproval Date

NoneSuccessful

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L94017
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

UNDRINVEST 20150401
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
jls/L02008/040115

Case Status: Active

On 033115 at 1200 hours, I received a report from the Northern Colorado Regional Forensic Laboratory 

(NCRFL) regarding this case and specifically to latent prints that I submitted to the NCRFL for identification 

purposes.   The report that I received from the NCRFL had case number assigned by the NCRFL as 

#N15-241.  I observed that Criminologist JULIE FULTON wrote the report that contained the following 

information.  The latent fingerprint evidence was submitted to the NCRFL on 020415, by hand to hand transfer 

between KRISTI JAUKEN of the Larimer County Sheriff's Office to the NCRFL.  The item that was submitted, 

JMA-1, contained two black latent fingerprint cards with silver dust.   The cards were compared to a known 

victim, TIMOTHY JON CUTRIGHT, DOB:  and did not result in a comparison identification by the 

NCRFL to CUTRIGHT.  

FULTON reported that the fingerprint card JMA-1 Lift #1 had two latent fingerprints that were of value and 

entered into the AFIS (Automated Fingerprint Identification System).  These prints were identified as Latent 

Lift #1, prints # 1 and 2 or #1.1-01 and #1.1-02 from the victim's driver's side door.  Latent lift 1.1-02 or the 

second fingerprint identified from JMA-1 lift #1 was positively identified as belonging to the right thumb of 

JESSE JAMES MORRISON, DOB: 112895, State Identification #2622964.  This identified print was located 

on the driver's side door of the stolen vehicle.  Latent Lift #1 print #1 did not have enough ridge detail for a 

print confirmation.  Latent Lift card #2, identified as coming from the hood of the vehicle did not have any 

latent prints of value.  Criminologist FULTON completed the analysis report and provided a compact disc to 

the Larimer County Sheriff's Office as evidence of her findings.  Please see the attached report for further 

information.  Deputy KINGSTON was advised of the findings of this evidence in person on 033115 at 1300 

hours. No further action by this deputy at this time.

Attachments

Northern Colorado Regional Forensic Laboratory Report (2 pages)

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No
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15-241

VEHICLE THEFT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

04/01/2015

reported date

officer

KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0006

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT

807 7TH ST BERTHOUD 80513 BERD1

BD BD1 01/10/2015

L00007

04/01/2015

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

LCSO PATROL - BERTHOUD

Assignment

15:51

L00007/KINGSTON,KEVIN

05:21

LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

04/02/2015 11:15:00
Approval TimeApproval Date

NoneSuccessful

Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time

L96048
Approving Officer

Successful
Prop Trans Stat

UNDRINVEST 20150402
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
lrr/L00007/040115

Case Status: DA Filing

Latent fingerprints lifted from the stolen vehicle were confirmed to belong to JESSE JAMES MORRISON. A 

warrant will be requested. Attached is the confirmation of the fingerprints provided by the Northern Colorado 

Regional Forensic Laboratory.

Attachments

District Attorney's Office Filing form - 3 pages

Affidavit for Arrest Warrant - 3 pages

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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LARIMER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Supplement No
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VEHICLE THEFT

2501 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

970-498-5100

970-498-9203

04/03/2015

reported date

officer

KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency

AssignmentEntered byAssignment

2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
15-241 0007

RMS Transfer Property? Traffic Accident?

150100120 REPORT TO FOLLOW VEHICLE THEFT
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Approval TimeApproval Date
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RELEASABLE 20150403
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
lrr/040315

Case Status:  Charges Filed

On 040315, this case was screened with DDA DANIEL MCDONALD.  DDA MCDONALD accepted the listed 

charges.

1. 18-4-501  Criminal Mischief,  Felony 4

2. 18-4-502 First Degree Criminal Trespass,  Felony 5

3. 18-4-409  Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft,  Felony 6

4. 42-2-138  Drove Under Revocation,  Misdemeanor

Attachments

None

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL
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Supplement No
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<ARW> WARRANT ARREST FELONY
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Fort Collins, CO 80525
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KINGSTON,KEVIN

 Administrative Information
Agency
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2nd OfficerOfficer

To TimeTo DateFrom DateAreaDArea

Rep DistZip codeCityLocation

Reported TimeReported DateSupplement NoCase no
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Approval TimeApproval Date
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Incident No Dispo Nature of Call

From Time
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Approving Officer

Successful
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RELEASABLE 20150413
ASU Sentence Status Related Fire/EMS CAD DispoRelated Fire/EMS CAD Case #ASU UPS Agency Code

Narrative Complete DateDUI/BUI Type of BAC TestConnecting Case # Secondary Nature of CallRelease Status

 Summary Narrative
sp/L00007/041115

Case Status: Charges Filed

DKT#: 15CR000539

JESSE JAMES MORRISON was contacted at his residence for the active felony warrant which I requested 

from the District Attorney's Office. This warrant is for Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft, Criminal Mischief, First 

Degree Trespass, and Driving Under Revocation. JESSE MORRISON was arrested without incident. JESSE 

MORRISON was transported to the Larimer County Jail and booked on his felony warrant.

Attachments

Teletype (4 pages)

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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